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5 J 4"\ /4 3-in-1 Wireless Gaming Headset with RGB [ Imstrucions | Advices Compatibility Indeca is a registered trademark of Indeca Business S.A. All other trademarks
D ) ) ) ) ) ) 1.Wireless connection mode settings: contained herein are the property of their respective trademark holders. The
A ¢ Multiple connection modes: 2.4G wireless mode / Bluetooth mode / wired mode with 1- Safety information consumer is advised to take note of this information for future reference, Indeca
n H" . = . "H 3.5" mini jack cable. Note: To switch from one connection mode to another, press the M key for 3 seconds. . ) ) ) Connectivity | 2,4GHz Wireless Blustooth Mode 3.5MM Jack Busi SA !
a ® Compatible with various platforms: PC, Mac, PS4, PS5, Nintendo Switch, Xbox One, Mode Operation ;-ST:qemhs:glzhones cannot be used while charging, but can be set to wired mode with the Channel ’ usiness, >.A.
WIRELESS STEREO Tablet, TV and Smartphone. 1.Press the key & for 3 seconds 2- If you do not plan to use this product for a long time, store it in a dry environment and Devices Audio| Mic|Mic Mute| Audio| Mic|Mic Mute| Audio| Mic |Mic Mute . . ) .
® Equipped with 40mm speakers and precise positioning function. Every sound in the - M : — — - charge the headphones at least once a month to extend the battery life. DesKtop v W v R v R x PlayStation, PS4 and PS5 are registered trademarks of Sony®. This product is not
game (from subtle ones like footsteps, or breathing, to gunshots) can be heard Bluetooth ih%rfiﬁ Iigr':te%g(s)rq Sﬁi‘?scﬁggisr'?:gﬁ:ﬁt;e'?&%ﬂg?}g&‘qe‘]’g“”g mode with blue Mac N J NI J N x licensed, sold or promoted by Sony® or its agents. SWITCH is a registered trademark of
agc:(r;ar:ely. | ool . " S uratow! 3.Use your bluetooth equipment to search headset and connect. Laptop N N N N N N R x NINTENDO INC. This product is not licensed, sold or promoted by NINTENDO INC. or
®2. z wireless technology with no sound loss and ultra-low latency. T I : : - — ] ] 7 ] 1 i i ® Thi
© With a 3.5mm cable ada gt()elr USBJ/USB-C chargina cable and 3 5m)r/n microphone First tlmg_palrlng. Cor_mect ?he recelver_to your audl(_) d(_ewce, t_h_e he_adset isin 1- Do not use the device in dusty, humid, dirty places or near a magnetic field, so as not to Tablet 1// :/ V V V V \/ V x its agent_s. XBO),( and XBOX SERIES are registered trademirks (_)fMICROSOFT - This
A pler, gng : P 2.4G waiting mode with white and red light slowly blinking. Pairing is cause failure of the internal circuit. When placing the device, keep it away from electrical Phone N v [N N voIN X product is not licensed, sold or promoted by MICROSOFT®. or its agents. All the
(both '“f'%ided)’hmr)re de‘é'ces Cla‘“ be connected. When the battery successful till white LED in headset and blue LED in dongle. appliances with strong magnetic fields, such as microwave ovens, refrigerators, etc. v v [ V[ 3 N [ V[ v [V x trademarks are the registered property of their respective companies.
runs out, it can help you keep playing. . P o . . PS5/PS4 Console VN VN[N VN
e . . : : Trouble shooting when pairing failed: 2- Do not use the device in the event of a thunderstorm, as this may cause malfunctions - -
. . :g::agﬁgig lr:iec:'z ur?ot:e3\2i::]0lr.::‘)sisfeoI;:::?etﬁer‘l:i.lopr:efsr?catirg:]ngawnl?aRtﬁrBe lg:; ?r:.nsmit Connect the receiver to your audio device, there are two situations: or electric shocks. Use the device at a temperature between -10°C / +45°C and store it P$5/P84 Coptroller x x x x x x’ \/ Rl x
www.indecabusiness.com our crvstal clear vgice P 2.4 GHz 1.If red and white light on with slowly blink, then turn off the headset and long E)r\\;li ;tﬁeagcezsiiseorrgs angglfsuur:z;?gﬁ temperature. If the ambient temperature is too high or too N|n.lendo Switch \/ \/ w V w v v v x IF IN ANY DOUBT, PLEASE CONTACT
yV . (:)IIRGB light dA ! press O key 5 seconds. Pairing is successful till white LED in headset and ’ Y : Switch TY Al Al Sy hJ hJ y ol x x OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPT
e o Varie ight modes. blue LED in dongle. 3- Do not place the appliance near a heat source or an exposed source of fire, such as an Xbox Series Console | x | x x x | x Ld VoA x
contact: o Q @ 2. If blue and red light on with slowly blink. then long-press M key 3 seconds elet(:jtric hﬁatﬂ, micrcm;ave oven, oven, water heater, fire, candle or other places that can Xbox Series Controller| x x x x x x N \ x info@indecabusiness.com
H H fhece ram L s B - - - - - - to switch the receiver mode to 2.4G. Pairing is successful till white LED in produce high temperatures. . .
info@indecabusiness.com 34 9163146 50
i i echnical specifications headset and blue LED on dongle. . +
rt (or be converted to a USB port).
1 1 S i i
kkkkkkkk e Blustooth varsion: V5.3 ChipJL7018M 2. Operation of the buttons: ) ) ) ) ) ) ) . The v2.4GHz W|re|9§s gaming headset works best on the latest
1- Do not disassemble or modify the battery. Do not insert foreign objects or immerse in Attention version of your devices.
Microphone type | Pluggable and inner microphone Button Operation Function Indi lamp @ water or other liquids to avoid battery leakage, overheating, fire or explosion. * For Bluetoot mode, devices must have Bluetooth (Bluetooth 4.0
bemmmmmmmm oo 0 - For switch to 2.4G mode Waitting pair: red and white lamp 2- Do not drop, crush or puncture the battery to avoid exposing it to external pressures, or higher).
Microphone Impedance | 2.2kQ Long press 3 second or bluetooth mﬁde flash alternately. which will cause an internal short circuit and overheating of the battery. * For 3.5mm wired mode, devices must have a 3.5mm port.
Microphone Sensitivity | -40db+2db M ] ] Finish pair: blue lamp slow flash. 3- The device is equipped with a non-removable internal battery, to avoid damaging the
Single click Next song battery or the device, causing an explosion or fire.
Driver Diameter | 40MM Double click Last song
Mode change e— USB-C type charging Speaker Impedance | 320:15% Bluetooth mode: red and blue lamp 4- Environmental Protection Content
Song advance o Power on flash alternétely . 1- Do not dispose or throw away this product and its accessories as ordinary
o LED indicat Speaker Sensitivity | 120+3dB , At 1KHz, At TmW Long press 3 second 2.4G Mode:Red and white lamp household waste. o ) . . .
" E\/ Power on/off indicator F 2202.2430MH i flash alternately 2- Comply with local regulations on the disposal of this device and its accessories, to . 3'”"1. wireless gaming headset with RGB with removable microphone.
’ ® Play / pause requency response - z O Power off Red lamp flash 1 second support recycling actions. « Receiver USB / USB-C 2.4 GHz.
-’ mmm ROHS Phone mode setting 0— Removable microphone Transmission distance | 10 M Single click play/pause * Adapter Cable 3.5mm.
. . Single click Bluetooth |Answeriang up the phone Blue lamp slow flash Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Symbol « USB/USB-C cable.
MIC Mutefon ©— uss/usBc24GH: Working Time || up to 30 hours(ted of Double cick e e Blue Jamp siow flash - Instruction manual
fan. H -L 2. call phone [Call back the phone Blue Tamp slow flast . ) .
Made in China. @ Caution: Not suitable LED light change Receiver Charge port | Type-C Long press 1.5 second Refuse answer phone Blue lamp siow flash ISSs:r?zldoiv:zeV\éf/EeEnssli?:mzotlhilgd;:‘r;c?ctjisctti';aéi;?zszrrjogfu 225:23; tytcﬁ gﬁaﬁee?piz
i i iati Short click MIC Mutefon : ’
Please recycle. Q for children under LED light on/off USB/USB-C cable Charging time | 3 hours \9} Double dick change light protect the environment. For more detailed information about recycling of this
8 vears old Built-in rechargeable battery | 3.7V 1000mAh - mmmm  Product, please contact your local authorities, your household waste disposal service
Y o— Volume @ Adapter 3.5mm cable Charging Voltage G 5v20.25V _y l;:;i TESS 3 second I\';SE:nOEIOﬂ provider or the store where you purchased the product.
Charging current| ~ 500MA — |Knob - Volum -
CRYSTAL Espaiiol CRYSTAL Espaiiol | CRYSTAL Espaiiol | CRYSTAL Espaiol | CRYSTAL Espafiol | CRYSTAL Espaiiol
3 HHVE'B' Auriculares de Gaming inalambricos 3 en 1 con RGB _M Consejos Compatibilidad Indeca es una marca registrada de Indeca Business S.A. El resto de las marcas aqui
ﬁ © Multinles modos de conexién: modo inaldmbrico 2.4G / modo Blustooth / modo wired 1. Configuracion de modos de conexion inalambrica: i contenidas son propiedad de sus correspondientes titulares registrales. Se aconseja al
n H" . = . "H con capble mini jack 3,5. ' ’ Nota: Para cambiar de un modo de conexion a otro, pulsar la tecla M durante 3 segundos. 1- Informacion de seguridad Conectividad %:;I:;Wweless Modo Bluetooth 3.5MM Jack consumidor, tome nota de esta informacion para futura referencia, Indeca Business, S.A.
g ® Compatible con varias plataformas: PC, Mac, PS4, PS5, Nintendo Switch, Xbox One, Modo . | Operacién rkola%sc%l;ng:ﬁ;?scgr? ;U:;;g ggh?srsrﬁrmlemras se cargan, pero pueden ajustarse al Dispositivos Audio| Mic[Mic Mute| Audio| Mic[Mic Mute| Audio[ Mic|Mic Mute PlayStation. PS4y PS5 son marcas redistradas por Sony®. Este producto no esta licenciado
WIRELESS STEREO Tablet, TV y Smartphone. 1.Presione la tecla_ O durante 3 segundos. 2- Si no tiene previsto utilizar este producto durante mucho tiempo, guardelo en un DesKtop N A Y N N NN x V! POy T o 9 P Y - EStep ) g
® Equipado con altavoces de 40 mm y funcion de posicionamiento preciso. Cada sonido 2.Presione la teclaM durante 3 segundos, los auriculares estan en modo de entorno seco y cargue los auriculares al menos una vez al mes para prolongar la duracion Mac N J NI J N x vendido o promovido por Sony® o sus agentes. SWITCH es una marca registrada por
en el juego (desde los sutiles como pisadas, o la respiracion, hasta los disparos) Bluetooth | espera bluetooth con la luz azul y roja parpadeando, el par final cambia a luz azul de la bateria. Portatil N 7 R 7 Ty " NINTENDO INC. Este producto no esta licenciado, vendido o promovido por NINTENDO INC.
ioicd intermitente . - i ®
pueden ser gscu?hadps con precision. i i i i 3.Utilice su equipo blustooth para buscar auriculares y conectarios. Tablet J J 7 J 7 J 7 3 X osus alggntesi XBOXy XE}OX SERIES son marcas regmtradas@por MICROSOFT®. Este producto
@ Tecnologia inaldmbrica de 2,4 Ghz sin perdidas de sonido con latencia ultra-baja. Primer emparelamiento: Conedte e recentor a su disnositivo de audio. ol auricular Teléfono J J J J J J J 7 X no esté licenciado, vendido o promovido por MICROSOFT®. o sus agentes. Todas las marcas
® Con un adaptador de cable de 3,5 mm, un cable de carga USB/USB-C y micréfono de esta en mopdo ée espera 2.4G con la luz Ft;lanca y rojapparpadeando lentamente. EI 1- No utilice el aparato en lugares polvorientos, himedos, sucios o cerca de un campo v v v J J J J vy . son propiedad registrada de sus correspondientes compaiiias.
3,5 mm (ambos incluidos), se pueden conectar mas dispositivos. Cuando la bateria emparejamiento se realiza correctamente cuando el LED blanco del auricular y el mgg?éer}w;bp;?a?j%((:jaeuzaglgltlgseé}e'eclt?igggItcoolr?tfﬁrenrge-s(:g:r?\dg;%%q%%t?éodsls‘:;g?#cl)vhomos Consola PS5/PS4 v |~ J J |+ J N x
se agota, puede ayudarte a seguir jugando. LED azul del adaptador se iluminan. microho%\das frjigorl'ficospetcA P 9 ) Mandos PS5/PSA — - — - T -
@ La duracion de la bateria es de hasta 30 horas para jugar sin interrupciones, con la luz Solucién de problemas, cuando falla el emparejamiento: L ’ . - - : ; - - 7 - -
, GUando e ) S 2- No utilice el aparato en caso de tormenta, ya que podria provocar fallos o descargas Nintendo Switch v N Al Al Al N NN x
www.indecabusiness.com RGB apagada. 5 » ' 2.4 GHz | COnecte el receptor a su dispositivo de audio, hay dos situaciones: eléctricas. Utilicepel aparato a una temperanu):'a gomgrendid% entre -10°C / +45°C yg Switch TV N v‘ N N x| x x PARA CUALQUIER DUDA PONGASE EN CONTACTO CON
® Micréfono desmontable con funcién de cancelacion de ruido puede capturar y : 1.Si las luces roja y blanca parpadean lentamente, a;l)zague los auricularesy guérdelo junto con sus accesorios a una temperatura adecuada. Cuando la temperatura Consola Xbox Series | x x x x M x v | x NUESTRO SERVICIO DE ATENCION AL CLIENTE
e transmitir su voz cristalina. mantenga pulsada la tecla® durante 5 segundos. El emparejamiento se realiza ambiente es demasiado alta o demasiado baja, el aparato puede averiarse. Mandos Xbox Series " " " " " " ; 7 . . .
. @ VVariados modos de luz RGB correctamente cuando el LED blanco del auricular y el LED azul del adaptador se N N x info@indecabusiness.com
contacto: o Q @ ariados modos de lu . iluminan. 3- No coloque el apatato cerca de una fuente de calor o de una fuente de fuego expuesta, « Para el canal inalambrico de 2,4GHz, los dispositivos deben +34 91 631 46 50
H P inesscom | L U - - - - - - - ier . P 2.Silas luces azul y roja parpadean lentamente, presione la tecla M durante 3 segundos como un calefactor eléctrico, hono microondas, horno, calentador de agua, fuego, vela u tirse er
info@indecabusiness.com j j Especificaciones técnicas para cambiar el rﬁodjo cg)el ?eceptor a2.4G. El e‘rjnparejamiento se realiza correctgmente otros lugares que puedan producir altas temperaturas. tener un puerto USB (o convertirse en un puerto USB). .
' ' cuando el LED blanco del auricular y el LED azul del adaptador se encienden. . * El auricular inalambrico para gaming de 2,4GHz funciona mejor
kkkkkkkk e . ! Versién de Bluetooth:V5.3 Chip:JL7018M 3- Seguridad de la bateria Atencion en la ultima version de sus dispositivos.
Tipo de Miorsfono | Micrdfono enchufable o mterior 2. Funcionamiento de los botones: 1- No desmonte ni modifique la bateria. No inserte objetos extrafios ni la sumerja en agua ‘ (F’Be}ngoThoioosolu;t:s:ig;S dispositivos deben tener Blustooth
o mmmmm e e - - Botén Operacion Funcién Indicador LED @ u otros liquidos para evitar fugas de la bateria, sobrecalentamiento, incendio o explosion. « Para el mcon cable de 3.5 mm. los dispositivos deben tener un
Impedancia del microfono | 2.2kQ Para cambiar al modo 2.4G Par de espera; Las luces roja y blanca 2- No deje caer, aplaste ni perfore la bateria para evitar exponerla a presiones externas, puerto de 3,5 mm ’ '
Sensibilidad del microfono | -40db+2db Pulsar por 3 segundos o al modo bluetooth ’ Barpadean alternativamente. lo que provocaria un cortocircuito interno y el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria. ’ )
- M d:%g:‘gﬁgﬁsggj: Lampara azul 3- El apareto esta equipado con una bateria interna no extraible, para evitar dafiar la
oo g ; Diametro del altavoz | 40MM ng?e"%ﬂick Siltgiumigné:nccaigﬁién bateria o el aparato, provocar una explosion o un incendio. Contenido
ambio de modo i - i o
pepisnpaiive e— Carga tipo USB-C Impedancia del altavoz | 32Q+15% Modo Blueloofh: Ias luces rajay azl 4- Proteccion del Medio Ambiente
Sensibilidad del altavoz | 120+3dB , At 1KHz, At 1mW Encendido parpadean alternativamente. 1- No elimine o tire este producto y sus accesorios como basura doméstica ordinaria * Auriculares de Gaming inalambricos 3 en 1 con RGB con micréfono extraible.
" Power on/off e Indicador LED Distancia de respuesta | 2402-2480MHz Pulsar por 3 segundos Modo 24G: La lampara roja y blanca 2- Cumpla la normativa local sobre la eliminacion de este dispositivo y sus accesorios, * Receptor USB / USB-C de 2,4 GHz.
" ‘ | parpadean alternativamente. para apoyar las acciones de reciclaje. + Adaptador Cable de 3,5mm.
.’ mmm ROHS P!ay/ pause e_ Micréfono extraible Distancia de transmision | 10 M U Apagado. Luz roja intermitente 1 segundo. « Cable USB/USB-C.
Ajuste modo teléfono Duracién de la bateria | Mas de 30 horas (Led apagados) Un Click Play / Pause Simbolo de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrénicos (RAEE) * Manual de instrucciones.
R tor USB / USB-C Un Click Teléfono | Contestar/colgar el teléfono —%%
MIC Mute/on eceptor B Entrada de carga | Tipo-C Doble Click con llamada  Devolver Ta llamada Luz azul parpadeo lento. El uso del simbolo RAEE indica que este producto no puede tratarse como residuo
i} H 3 Cambio de luces LED de 2,4 GHz : P e ot ’ -
Fabricado en China. Atencion: No apropiado ! Tiempo de carga | 3 horas Pulsar por 1.5 segundos| Bluetooth |No contestar al teléfono _|Luz azul parpadeo lento. doméstico. Si se asegura de que este producto se desecha correctamente, ayudara
A @ ara nifilos menores Luz LED on/off Cable USB/USB-C . . g Click corto Micréfono Mute/On. a proteger el medio ambiente. Para obtener informacion mas detallada sobre el
Por favor, recicla. 8 p - Bateria recargable integrada | 3.7V 1000mAh y Doble Click Cambio de tipo de luz mmmm  reciclaje de este producto, pongase en contacto con las autoridades locales, con su
de 8 afios e_ Volumen @ Adaptador Cable de 3,5mm Tension de carga | DC 5V+0.25V Pulsar por 3 sequndos | Luz On/Off proveedor de servicios de eliminacion de residuos domésticos o con la tienda donde
’ -y Mover hacia + Volumen + adquirié el producto.
Corriente de carga 500MA — | Mover hacia - Volumen -
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WIRELESS STEREO

Fabricado na China.
Por favor, recicle.

contacto:
info@indecabusiness.com
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Atencao: Nao é adequado
para criangas com menos
de 8 anos de idade.

Mudancga de modo

6— Carregamento tipo USB-C
Q— Indicador LED

Power on/off

Play / pause ) .
Definigao do modo telefone o Microfone amovivel

MIC Mute/on
3 Substituigéo de luzes LED
Luz LED on/off

o_@ Avango da cangéo

Recetor USB / USB-C
2,4 GHz

Cabo USB/USB-C

@— Cabo adaptador de 3,5 mm

Auscultadores para jogos sem fios 3 em 1 com RGB

® Varios modos de ligagdo: modo sem fios 2.4G / modo Bluetooth / modo com fios com
um cabo mini jack de 3,5".

® Compativel com varias plataformas: PC, Mac, PS4, PS5, Nintendo Switch, Xbox One,
Tablet, TV e Smartphone.

® Equipado com altifalantes de 40 mm e fungéo de posicionamento preciso. Todos os
sons do jogo (desde os mais subtis, como passos ou respiragéo, até aos tiros) podem
ser ouvidos com precisao.

® Tecnologia sem fios de -2,4Ghz com laténcia ultra-baixa e sem perdas de som.

©® Com um adaptador de cabo de 3,5 mm, um cabo de carregamento USB/USB-C e um
microfone de 3,5 mm (ambos incluidos), é possivel ligar mais dispositivos. Quando a
bateria se esgota, pode ajuda-lo a continuar a jogar.

e A duragédo da bateria é de até 30 horas para jogos ininterruptos com a luz RGB
desligada.

® O microfone amovivel com fungéo de cancelamento de ruido permite captar e
transmitir uma voz cristalina.

® Varios modos de luz RGB.

Especificag6es técnicas

Chip:JL7018M

Microfone de encaixe e de interior

Versao Bluetooth:V5.3

Tipo de microfone

Impedéancia do microfone | 2.2kQ

Sensibilidade do microfone -40db+2db

Diametro do altifalante 40MM
320+15%

Impedancia do altifalante

Sensibilidade do altifalante 120+3dB , At 1KHz, At 1mW

Distancia de resposta 2402-2480MHz

Distancia de transmissao 10M

Mais de 30 horas (LEDs desligados)

Duragéo da bateria

Entrada de carga Tipo-C

Tempo de carregamento 3 horas

Bateria recarregavel integrada | 3.7V 1000mAh
DC 5V+0.25V

Tenséo de carga

Corrente de carga 500MA

Instrucoes

1.Configurar os modos de ligagdo sem fios:
Nota: Para passar de um modo de ligagdo para outro, prima a tecla M durante 3 segundos.

Modo Funcionamento
1. Premir a tecla () durante 3 segundos.

2) Premir a tecla M durante 3 segundos, o auricular fica em modo de espera
bluetooth com a luz azul e vermelha a piscar, o par final muda para luz azul a piscar.
3) Utilize o seu equipamento Bluetooth para procurar os auscultadores e liga-los.

Bluetooth

Primeiro emparelhamento: Ligue o recetor ao seu dispositivo de dudio, o auricular
esta no modo de espera 2.4G com a luz branca e vermelha a piscar lentamente.
O emparelhamento € bem sucedido quando o LED branco do auricular e o LED
azul do adaptador se acendem.

Resolugéo de problemas, quando o emparelhamento falha:
Ligue o recetor ao seu dispositivo de audio, existem duas situagdes:

1.Se os LEDs vermelho e branco piscarem lentamente, desligue o auricular e
mantenha premida a tecla ¢» durante 5 segundos. O emparelhamento é bem
sucedido quando o LED branco do auricular e o LED azul do adaptador se acendem.

2.Se as luzes azul e vermelha piscarem lentamente, prima a tecla M durante 3
segundos para mudar o modo de rececéo para 2,4G. O emparelhamento é bem
sucedido quando o LED branco do auricular e o LED azul do adaptador se acendem.

2.4 GHz

2. Funcionamento dos botdes:

Indicador LED ©
Par em espera: As luzes vermelha e
branca piscam alternadamente.

Par de acabamentos: lampada azul
intermiténcia lenta.

Botao | Funcior Fungéo
Para mudar para o modo 2.4G
M Pulsar por 3 segundos | oy para o modo bluetooth

Sem clique Préxima cangdo
Clique duplo Ultima can¢ao
Modo Bluetooth: as luzes vermelha
Encendido e azul piscam alternadamente.
Pulsar por 3 segundos Modo 2.4G: Aluz vermelha e a
| branca piscam alternadamente.
< ) Apagado Luz vermelha intermitente 1 segundo.
Sem clique Play / Pause
i i i Luz azul intermitente lenta.
ng cliqueClick Telefone com| Atender/desligar o telefone Cuz azul intermitents Tenta.
Clique duplo chamadas  Tigar de volla Luz azul intermitente fenta.
Pulsar por 1,5 sequndos | Bluetooth | NZo atender o telefone Luz azul intermitente lenta.

Clicar em corto Microfone mudo/ligado
Clique duplo Mudanca do tipo de luz
Pulsar por 3 segundos | Luz On/Off

Volume +

Mover hacia +
Mover hacia - Volume -

N @

Aconselhamento

1- Informagoes de seguranga

1- Os auscultadores ndo podem ser utilizados durante o carregamento, mas podem ser
configurados para o modo com fios com o cabo de 3,5 mm.

2- Se nao tencionar utilizar este produto durante muito tempo, guarde-o num ambiente
seco e carregue os auscultadores pelo menos uma vez por més para prolongar a vida util
da bateria.

2- Ambiente de funcionamento

1- Né&o utilizar o aparelho em locais poeirentos, himidos, sujos ou perto de um campo
magnético, para nao provocar falhas no circuito interno. Ao instalar o aparelho,
mantenha-o afastado de aparelhos eléctricos com fortes campos magnéticos, como
fornos micro-ondas, frigorificos, etc.

2- N&o utilizar o aparelho em caso de trovoada, pois pode provocar um mau funcionamento
ou choques eléctricos. Utilize o aparelho a uma temperatura entre -10°C e +45°C e
guarde-o juntamente com os seus acessorios a uma temperatura adequada. Se a
temperatura ambiente for demasiado elevada ou demasiado baixa, o aparelho pode avariar.

3- Nao coloque o aparelho perto de uma fonte de calor ou de uma fonte de fogo exposta,
como um aquecedor elétrico, um forno. de micro-ondas, um fprno, um aquecedor de agua,
uma fogueira, uma vela ou outros locais que possam produzir temperaturas elevadas.

3- Seguranca da bateria

1- Nao desmontar ou modificar a bateria. Nao introduzir objectos estranhos nem
mergulhar em agua ou outros liquidos para evitar fugas da bateria, sobreaquecimento,
incéndio ou exploséo.

2- Nao deixar cair, esmagar ou perfurar a pilha para evitar expo-la a pressdo externa, o
que provocara um curto-circuito interno e o sobreaquecimento da pilha.

3- O aparelho esta equipado com uma bateria interna ndo amovivel, para evitar danificar
a bateria ou o aparelho, provocar uma explos@o ou um incéndio.

4- Protegao do ambiente

1- N&o eliminar ou deitar fora este produto e os seus acessoérios como lixo doméstico
comum.

2- Respeitar a regulamentagéo local relativa a eliminagéo deste aparelho e dos seus
acessorios, para apoiar as acgdes de reciclagem.

Simbolo de residuos de equipamentos eléctricos e electrénicos (REEE)

A utilizagéo do simbolo REEE indica que este produto ndo pode ser tratado como lixo
doméstico. Ao garantir que este produto é eliminado corretamente, esta a ajudar a
proteger o ambiente. Para obter informagdes mais detalhadas sobre a reciclagem
deste produto, contacte as autoridades locais, o seu fornecedor de servigos de
eliminagéo de residuos domésticos ou a loja onde adquiriu o produto.

P

Compatibilidade

Conectividade| Canal sem fios

de 2,4 GHz Modo Bluetooth 3.5M M Jack
Dispositivos Audio| Mic|Mic Mute| Audio| Mic|Mic Mute| Audio| Mic |Mic Mute
DesKtop v N N v \ v R x
Mac v [ v [ 1N N R x
Computador portatil \ N \ v y \ R x
Tablet N N \ N N N NRE x
Telefone N N N N V N N x
v N N v N N v N N x
Consola PS5/PS4 \ \ N \ v‘ N N x
Controladores PS5/PS4| x x x x x x N N x
Nintendo Switch N \ N N N N N x
Switch TV N \ N v N \/ x | x x
Consola da Série Xbox | x x x x x x R x
Controladores Série Xbox |  x x x x x x N N x

 Para o canal sem fios de 2,4 GHz, os dispositivos devem ter
uma porta USB (ou ser convertidos numa porta USB).

* Os auscultadores para jogos sem fios de 2,4 GHz funcionam
melhor com a versao mais recente dos seus dispositivos.

* Para o modo Bluetoot, os dispositivos tém de ter Bluetooth
(Bluetooth 4.0 ou superior).

® Para o modo com fios de 3,5 mm, os dispositivos tém de ter
uma porta de 3,5 mm.

Atencao

+ Auscultadores gaming 3 em 1 RGB sem fios com microfone amovivel.
* Recetor USB / USB-C de 2,4 GHz.

+ Adaptador de cabo de 3,5 mm.

+ Cabo USB/USB-C.

* Manual de instrugdes.

comerciais aqui contidas sao proprie
Aconselha-se os consumidores a tomarem nota destat
referéncia futura, Indeca Business, S.A.

Playstation, PS4 e PS5 sdo marcas registradas da Sony®. Este produto néo é
licenciado, vendido ou promovido pela Sony® ou pelos seus agentes. SWITCH é s
uma marca registrada da NINTENDO INC. Este produto nao ¢ licenciado, vendid
promovido pela NINTENDO INC. ou seus agentes. XBOX é uma marca registrada
MICROSOFT®. Este produto nao é licenciado, vendido ou promovido pela
MICROSOFT® ou seus agentes. Todas as marcas registradas sdo propriedade

registrada de suas respectivas empresas. ‘

\)OU

LQUER DUVIDA CONTACTE O NOSSO da

info@indecab com
+34 91 631 46 50




